Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
			ame		Execution Date		
Stephan Rohner				00	6/21/2006		
Hartwig Muller				00	6/20/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	ISE Innomoti	ISE Innomotive Systems Europe GMBH					
Street Address:	Othestrasse		·				
City:	Bergneustad	t					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	51702						
Droporte	<u> </u>		Number				
[]	·					
Property Application Number		105484	Number 464				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	105484					
Application Number	E DATA	L					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (314)61	2-2307	464				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i>					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (314)61 <i>be sent via US</i> caxley@ e: Patrick	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 2) armstro W. Raso	464 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ongteasdale.com che				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US caxley@ e: Patrick V One Me	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 9 armstro W. Raso	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. congteasdale.com che an Square				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US caxley@ e: Patrick One Me Armstro	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 9 armstro W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	464 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ongteasdale.com che an Square sdale LLP, Suite 2600				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US caxley@ e: Patrick One Me Armstro	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 9 armstro W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. congteasdale.com che an Square				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US caxley@ e: Patrick One Me Armstro St. Louis	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 9 armstro W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	464 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ongteasdale.com che an Square sdale LLP, Suite 2600				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (314)61 be sent via US caxley@ e: Patrick V One Me Armstro St. Louis	2-2307 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 9 armstro W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	464 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ongteasdale.com che an Square sdale LLP, Suite 2600 OURI 63102				

7157000 0001000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, STEPHAN RÖHNER of Strüningweg 23, 44287 Dortmund, Germany and HARTWIG MÜLLER, of Agnes-Smedley - Strasse 7, 09126 Chemnitz Germany, sell and assign to ISE INNOMOTIVE SYSTEMS EUROPE GMBH, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ROLLOVER PROTECTION DEVICE, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed September 6, 2005, Serial No. 10/548,464, claiming priority of German Application Serial No. 02303691.3, filed March 7, 2003 and to the PCT Application Serial No. PCT/EP04/01231, filed February 10, 2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 017852 FRAME: 0884

Attomey's Docket No. ASSIGNMENT 20405-00009 **INVENTOR 1** a Rohn Date: \$ 27.606 Signature: λ Witnessed by: * Authon Bale -> Signature Date: 21.6.06 Audrea Hoelderich Printog Name of Witness Witnessed by: × Signature bie Date: <u>~ 21.06.06</u> X ANA HOSE Printed Name of Witness **INVENTOR 2** Signature: × Karkle Mun HARTWIG MULLER Date: × 20.06.06 Date: × 20.06.06 n an Arta San Ang Arta × Hans Good Henne Printed Name of Witness Date: 7 20.06.2006 Printed Name of Witness 2

PATENT REEL: 017852 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/27/2006